
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Almondbury Wes B v Meltham B

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Meltham B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 EARNSHAW Christopher c TANWEER Zuhaib SIDDIQ Usman 13

2 KNIGHT Alex c GHEE Oliver PARKIN Michael 2

3 BOOTHROYD Ben c JACKSON Luke James* SIDDIQ Usman 8

4 MOULSON Robert c ADDY Thomas SHIPMAN Calum 0

5 COOPER Kyrone c GHEE Jack Thomas SIDDIQ Usman 6

6 WISE Martin b TANWEER Zuhaib 6

7 CLEGG Oliver Not Out 10

8 a.only7men Absent 

9 b.only7men Absent 

10 c.only7men Absent 

11 d.only7men Absent 

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 32 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 54

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 PAYNE Daniel 7 4 13 0

2 PARKIN Michael 7 4 8 1

3 GHEE Jack Thomas 1 1 0 0

4 SHIPMAN Calum 8 3 12 1

5 SIDDIQ Usman 7 4 12 3

6 TANWEER Zuhaib 2 1 6 1

Innings of Almondbury Wes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ADDY James lbw KNIGHT Alex 31

2 ADDY Thomas Not Out 19

3 FLATT Daniel Not Out 4

4 GHEE Jack Thomas  

5 JACKSON Luke James  

6 GHEE Oliver  

7 PARKIN Michael  

8 TANWEER Zuhaib  

9 PAYNE Daniel  

10 SIDDIQ Usman  

11 SHIPMAN Calum  

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 9.5 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 58

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 BOOTHROYD Ben 4 0 12 0

2 MOULSON Robert 3 0 24 0

3 KNIGHT Alex 1.5 0 19 1

COOPER Kyrone 1 0 3 0

Almondbury Wes B 6 pnts v Meltham B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Edgerton & Dalton A v Birkby Rose Hill B

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Birkby Rose Hill B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 AYUB Zubair Mohammed c AFZAL Amir RAFIQ Nadeem 0

2 RANA Sana Salman c RAFIQ Ishfaq RAFIQ Nadeem 5

3 AHMED Zaheer Run Out 39

4 IQBAL Tahir lbw LAHER Fakir 43

5 ZAHEER Mohammed c RAFIQ Nadeem MAYAT Ismail 2

6 SENADHIRA Nilantha c GHEEWALA Soyeb Mahmad RAFIQ Asim 1

7 MIR Shahbaz b LAHER Fakir 24

8 FAROOQ Imran b RAFIQ Asim 12

9 JAVED Waqaas c GHEEWALA Soyeb Mahmad REHMAN Abdul 68

10 SULTAN Atif c RAFIQ Asim JAMSHED Amjad 27

11 SHAHID Shabbir Not Out 1

Extras 22

OVERS BOWLED 44.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 244

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

MAYAT Ismail 9 2 35 1

RAFIQ Asim 9 1 52 2

LAHER Fakir 8 2 19 2

AFZAL Amir 8 0 66 0

JAMSHED Amjad 3 0 23 1

MIR Mohammed 1 0 16 0

REHMAN Abdul 0.3 0 1 1 8.RAFIQ Nadeem 6-2-12-2

Innings of Edgerton & Dalton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MIR Mohammed c AHMED Zaheer FAROOQ Imran 20

2 MAYAT Ismail c FAROOQ Imran JAVED Waqaas 2

3 GHEEWALA Soyeb Mahmad lbw MIR Shahbaz 55

4 REHMAN Hassan b JAVED Waqaas 0

5 RAFIQ Ishfaq b SULTAN Atif 20

6 LAHER Fakir c RANA Sana Salman AHMED Zaheer 20

7 RAFIQ Asim c JAVED Waqaas MIR Shahbaz 5

8 AFZAL Amir lbw MIR Shahbaz 2

9 REHMAN Abdul c FAROOQ Imran AHMED Zaheer 6

10 JAMSHED Amjad Not Out 7

11 RAFIQ Nadeem c AHMED Zaheer SENADHIRA Nilantha 30

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 40 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 177

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

AHMED Zaheer 9 0 41 2

MIR Shahbaz 9 0 32 3

JAVED Waqaas 9 3 18 2

FAROOQ Imran 6 1 45 1

SULTAN Atif 6 0 25 1

SENADHIRA Nilantha 1 0 6 1

Edgerton & Dalton A 0 pnts v Birkby Rose Hill B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Flockton A v Rastrick B

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Rastrick B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 FARLOW Simon c ASHRAF Saeed APPLEYARD Nathan 41

2 SINGH Anil c HINCHLIFFE David* BUCKLEY David 65

3 RISDON Leon b WILFORD Adrian 14

4 LAMBERT Robin b WILFORD Adrian 2

5 OWEN Thomas b BUCKLEY David 8

6 BARRETT Tom c APPLEYARD Nathan BUCKLEY David 17

7 CLARK Matthew b SAJID Tariq 22

8 SINGH Sunil Not Out 14

9 BRACHER Alex b SAJID Tariq 0

10 ANDERSON Dale c SAJID Tariq SAJID Tariq 0

11 CARTER Paul Not Out 1

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 203

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SAJID Tariq 9 1 41 3

2 HIRST Graham 9 1 35 0

3 HENSTOCK Richard 4 2 13 0

4 APPLEYARD Nathan 8 2 26 1

5 WILFORD Adrian 9 2 28 2

6 BUCKLEY David 6 0 42 3

Innings of Flockton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 APPLEYARD Nathan st LAMBERT Robin* CARTER Paul 19

2 WILFORD Adrian c LAMBERT Robin* SINGH Sunil 0

3 ASHRAF Saeed c SINGH Anil SINGH Sunil 7

4 HINCHLIFFE David b FARLOW Simon 0

5 PATEL Ridwan Hamid b CARTER Paul 2

6 BUCKLEY David b CARTER Paul 6

7 HIRST Graham Not Out 5

8 HENSTOCK Richard b FARLOW Simon 1

9 SAJID Tariq b FARLOW Simon 0

10 WARD Nathan b FARLOW Simon 9

11 BURRELL Kevin Absent 

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 22.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 56

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SINGH Anil 5 2 17 0

2 SINGH Sunil 6 2 9 2

3 FARLOW Simon 6.3 4 10 4

4 CARTER Paul 5 1 15 3

Flockton A 0 pnts v Rastrick B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Golcar B v Holmbridge A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Holmbridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GLEDHILL Martin lbw BURNS Mark 8

2 MACLEOD Andrew lbw SMITH Eleanor 6

3 HOLROYD Darren b TANWIR Janaid 24

4 CLOUGH Joseph c ASPELING Louis Jan* TANWIR Janaid 18

5 MORGAN Paul James c ASPELING Louis Jan* BROOK Michael 11

6 EASTWOOD Tom b IQBAL Asif 36

7 MOORHOUSE Greg b IQBAL Asif 35

8 CLOUGH David c CROWTHER Gareth TANWIR Janaid 11

9 GUNNING Joshua Not Out 9

10 SCOTT Alexander c SMITH Eleanor TANWIR Janaid 0

11 PARR Gary Not Out 5

Extras 28

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 191

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SMITH Eleanor 9 3 29 1

2 BURNS Mark 9 2 31 1

3 BROOK Michael 9 1 37 1

4 TANWIR Janaid 9 2 38 4

5 IQBAL Asif 7 0 27 2

6 TURNER Mark 2 0 14 0

Innings of Golcar B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ASPELING Louis Jan Not Out 90

2 IQBAL Asif c EASTWOOD Tom HOLROYD Darren 32

3 TURNER Mark Not Out 61

4 TANWIR Janaid  

5 BURNS Mark  

6 CROWTHER Gareth  

7 BECKETT Frasier  

8 SMITH Eleanor  

9 CLAY Mason  

10 NORTH James  

11 BROOK Michael  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 37.2 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 195

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 CLOUGH Joseph 9 0 44 0

2 SCOTT Alexander 9 0 30 0

3 CLOUGH David 9 0 29 0

4 HOLROYD Darren 6 0 32 1

5 MOORHOUSE Greg 3.2 0 41 0

6 MACLEOD Andrew 1 0 11 0

Golcar B 6 pnts v Holmbridge A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Holmfirth B v Hall Bower B

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Holmfirth B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SEDGWICK Josh b MOSS Daniel 155

2 MOORHOUSE Oliver b MOSS Daniel 45

3 JOHN Simeon b MOSS Daniel 9

4 MYERS Gareth c BALICKI Marlon MOSS Daniel 18

5 WILSON Jack b MOSS Daniel 0

6 GARRETY Thomas b BALICKI Marlon 13

7 ROBERTS Ben Not Out 10

8 WILKINSON Tony Not Out 6

9 WHITELEY Ian  

10 WATMOUGH Lee  

11 BROWN Glyn  

Extras 24

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 280

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 BALICKI Marlon 8 2 40 1

2 BINYAMIN Hamza 7 0 40 0

3 THACKERAY Noah 5 0 24 0

4 GILBERT Jacob 9 0 39 0

5 EATON Thomas 4 0 34 0

6 MOSS Daniel 9 0 53 5

7 PEAKER Andrew 3 0 30 0

Innings of Hall Bower B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 THACKERAY Noah c BROWN Glyn MOORHOUSE Oliver 23

2 MOSS Daniel c SEDGWICK Josh WATMOUGH Lee 14

3 CRANE Matthew b GARRETY Thomas 3

4 BEANEY Ryan b WATMOUGH Lee 8

5 BEAUMONT Mark c BROWN Glyn ROBERTS Ben 17

6 BALICKI Marlon st MYERS Gareth* MOORHOUSE Oliver 0

7 BINYAMIN Hamza Not Out 9

8 EATON Thomas b ROBERTS Ben 0

9 GILBERT Jacob c MOORHOUSE Oliver 0

10 PEAKER Andrew lbw MOORHOUSE Oliver 5

11 GREENWAY Jason Absent 

Extras 3

OVERS BOWLED 29.1 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 82

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 WHITELEY Ian 6 2 13 0

2 WILKINSON Tony 6 3 7 0

3 WATMOUGH Lee 6 1 12 2

4 GARRETY Thomas 6 1 34 1

5 ROBERTS Ben 3 1 5 2

6 MOORHOUSE Oliver 2.1 0 10 4

Holmfirth B 6 pnts v Hall Bower B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Marsden B v Denby Dale B

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Denby Dale B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREIG Liam c ZAFFINO Carl STAITE Tom 88

2 DAVIES-MOSLEY Keenan c CLARKE Richard MOULD Andrew 4

3 LAMMYMAN Richard c STAITE Tom ZAFFINO Carl 24

4 TYAS Jack b MAYNARD Simon Frank 4

5 GELDART Aidan c ZAFFINO Carl MAYNARD Simon Frank 33

6 FIRTH Danny c PEARSON Jonathan STAITE Tom 0

7 JACQUES Alex Not Out 34

8 GREIG Jordan c MOORHOUSE Andrew ROBERTS Paul 52

9 STOWER Colin Not Out 1

10 GLOVER Bradley  

11 DAVIES-MOSLEY Kalum  

Extras 21

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 261

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 MOULD Andrew 9 1 33 1

2 ACKROYD Gareth 6 0 47 0

3 ZAFFINO Carl 9 3 25 1

4 MAYNARD Simon Frank 9 1 45 2

5 STAITE Tom 8 0 54 2

6 MOORHOUSE Andrew 3 0 26 0

7 ROBERTS Paul 1 0 18 1

Innings of Marsden B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ZAFFINO Carl c FIRTH Danny DAVIES-MOSLEY Kalum 9

2 CLARKE Richard c STOWER Colin DAVIES-MOSLEY Kalum 29

3 MOORHOUSE Jack c GREIG Jordan GLOVER Bradley 22

4 PEARSON Jonathan c GREIG Jordan GLOVER Bradley 36

5 ACKROYD Gareth c LAMMYMAN Richard GLOVER Bradley 16

6 MOORHOUSE Andrew b GELDART Aidan 0

7 MORELLI-EASTWOOD Kyle b DAVIES-MOSLEY Keenan 19

8 MOULD Andrew Run Out 3

9 MAYNARD Simon Frank Not Out 6

10 STAITE Tom b DAVIES-MOSLEY Keenan 4

11 ROBERTS Paul b DAVIES-MOSLEY Keenan 2

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 38 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 156

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 GREIG Jordan 9 1 44 0

2 DAVIES-MOSLEY Kalum 6 1 25 2

3 GELDART Aidan 9 3 22 1

4 GLOVER Bradley 7 0 47 3

5 DAVIES-MOSLEY Keenan 4 1 8 3

6 STOWER Colin 3 0 8 0

Marsden B 0 pnts v Denby Dale B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Nortonthorpe A v Moorlands B

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Nortonthorpe A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GELDART Bradley c STOTT Christopher PAULEY Daniel 16

2 GHALIB Azad c ROUNDING Oliver DRAKE Reece 5

3 RASOOL Faisal c DRAKE Reece DRAKE Reece 11

4 AKHTAR Waheed b KILBURN Oliver 0

5 THANGAMANI Jegadesh b JAMES Paul 22

6 GELDART Adam lbw JAMES Paul 17

7 MOHANASUNDARAM Lokeshb JAMES Paul 16

8 MOHAMMAD Sajad b JAMES Paul 7

9 COSGROVE Raymond Not Out 29

10 COSGROVE Oliver Matthew c PAULEY Daniel DRAKE Reece 1

11 SPARK Peter Not Out 7

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 44.6 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 149

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 PAULEY Daniel 3.1 1 17 1

2 LEEMING Daniel 9 3 22 0

3 DRAKE Reece 7.5 2 33 3

4 KILBURN Oliver 7 3 27 1

5 GALINDO Joseph 9 0 19 0

6 JAMES Paul 9 2 27 4

Innings of Moorlands B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ROUNDING Oliver c COSGROVE Oliver Matthew SPARK Peter 7

2 BALDWIN Martin Run Out 10

3 STOTT Christopher c GELDART Bradley* SPARK Peter 20

4 STORR Sam c MOHANASUNDARAM Lokesh COSGROVE Raymond 0

5 ROBERTS Adam c GELDART Bradley* SPARK Peter 13

6 GALINDO Joseph b MOHAMMAD Sajad 5

7 JAMES Paul lbw MOHAMMAD Sajad 0

8 KILBURN Oliver c COSGROVE Oliver Matthew SPARK Peter 0

9 DRAKE Reece c GELDART Bradley* GELDART Adam 2

10 LEEMING Daniel b MOHAMMAD Sajad 0

11 PAULEY Daniel Not Out 0

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 19.4 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 67

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 COSGROVE Raymond 5 0 22 1

2 SPARK Peter 9 0 16 4

3 COSGROVE Oliver Matthew 2 0 13 0

4 MOHAMMAD Sajad 3 0 6 3

5 GELDART Adam 0.4 0 1 1

Nortonthorpe A 6 pnts v Moorlands B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship Two

Shepley B v Cartworth Moor A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Shepley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WARD William c TUCKER Jonathan HUSSAIN Majid 41

2 PARRY Ian lbw HUSSAIN Majid 22

3 DEARNLEY Jamie c TUCKER Jonathan HUSSAIN Javaid 2

4 GOLDTHORPE Tom lbw HUSSAIN Javaid 10

5 BOOTH George lbw ADDY John 5

6 BOOTH Phil Not Out 12

7 CHILDS Nick b HUSSAIN Javaid 0

8 MORRIS Nick b HUSSAIN Javaid 4

9 MORRIS Ben b MAHROOF Muhammad 4

10 BRADBURY Tommy b MAHROOF Muhammad 0

11 HINCHLIFFE Oliver Run Out 0

Extras 22

OVERS BOWLED 34.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 122

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 TUCKER Jonathan 5 3 5 0

2 MAHROOF Muhammad 7 1 30 2

3 HUSSAIN Javaid 8.3 0 34 4

4 HUSSAIN Majid 9 0 22 2

5 ADDY John 5 1 12 1

Innings of Cartworth Moor A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MOHAMMED Ifraz c DEARNLEY Jamie MORRIS Ben 58

2 HUSSAIN Majid b BOOTH George 5

3 EARNSHAW Mark c HINCHLIFFE Oliver BOOTH Phil 1

4 ADDY John c BRADBURY Tommy GOLDTHORPE Tom 38

5 ADDY Paul Not Out 4

6 NAWAZ Shah Not Out 0

7 KHAN Arshad  

8 TUCKER Jonathan  

9 MAHROOF Muhammad  

10 JESSOP Robert  

11 HUSSAIN Javaid  

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 36.1 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 123

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 BOOTH George 9 2 36 1

2 MORRIS Ben 9 1 34 1

3 GOLDTHORPE Tom 9 2 21 1

4 BOOTH Phil 9 3 20 1

5 CHILDS Nick 0.1 0 2 0

Shepley B 0 pnts v Cartworth Moor A 6 pnts


